Promo- Enquiry Report Summary

Promotions Division - Weekly Report Prepared by: Raju
Enquiry Report - Summary Date: 6.May.24
From date: 29.Apr.24 To date: 5.May.24
Details of total number of enquiries
S No |Project Site visits |Walkins Website/email |Calls Agent Refferal |Tele calling Total
1 AGH 1 1 2
2 MPL 2 1 3
3 VISTA
4/SOV /SOR 1 2 3
S5IGHT 2 1 3
6 GMR 4 1 2 7
7 NGH 3 6
8 BRGV 2 1 3
9NE 1 2 3
10|MCS - Rental 2 2
11|MCS - Resale 1 1
Total 17 3 10 33
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Promo- Enquiry Report Ads

Promotions Division - Weekly Report Prepared by: Raju
Enquiry Report - Ads & Paper inserts Date: 6.May.24
From date: 29.Apr.24|To date: 5.May.24
S No gzzli of the Activity Media Location Related to Projects No. of enquiries
1|Fr - Sun Classified Eenadu Hyderabad MCS-Resale 1
2|Fr - Sun Classified Eenadu (Outstation) Nalgonda AGH nil
3|Fr - Sun Classified Sakshi Hyderabad NGH nil
4|Fr - Sun Classified DC Hyderabad SOV 2
5|Fr - Sun Classified TOI Hyderabad BRGV 1
6/Sa Classified Display TOI Hyderabad MPL & GHT 2
7|Sa Classified Display Eenadu Hyderabad GMR 2
8|Sa Classified Display Sakshi Hyderabad NE 2
Total 10
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Promo- Booking Details (Q2)

Promotions Division - Weekly Report

Prepared by:

Raju

Enquiry Report - Details of Bookings

Date:

6.May.24

From date:

29.Apr.24

To date:

5.May.24

Quarter / Year

Apr.24

Apr.24

Mai.24

Mai.24

Jun.24

Jun.24

SI No |Project

Units Numbers

Qty

Units Numbers

Qty

Units Numbers

Qty

Total
Qty

Unit nos of cheques
collected.
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Promo- Source of enquiry

Promotions Division - Weekly Report Prepared by: Raju
Enquiry Report Source of enquiry 6.May.24
From date: 29.Apr.24 |To date: 5.May.24
S1 No |Date Name Project Address Phone No Time in Nature of visit CIS No |Source
1 02.05.2024 |Swathi. P AGH Miryalguda 9391573515 05:20| Walkin 70624
2 25.04.2024 | Aditya BRGV Alwal 8790613287 05:00| Walkin 70620
3 02.05.2024 | Supriya BRGV Secunderabad 9959371248 01:00|Walkin 70611
4| 30.Apr.2024|Nanda Kishore GHT Kowkur 8790145976 11:45|Walk in 70616
5|  5.Mai.2024|Sonali GHT Sainikpuri 9000521353 03:40(Walk in 70619
6 01.05.2024 | Kalpana GMR Mallapur 8143913839 10.50 AM |Walk-in's 70608
7 04.05.2024 |Kinsinger GMR Mallapur 8886964456 11.00 AM |Walk-in's 70181
8 05.05.2024 |C.R.Babu GMR Meetuguda 9866294399| 12:00 nachm. |Walk-in's 70617
9 05.05.2024 | Sathyaprakash reddy GMR Mallapur 8886798870 04.20 PM |Walk-in's 70618
10 04.05.2024 |G. Nageeswara Rao MPL Cherlapally 9441779122 14:50pm|walk in 70622
11 04.05.2024 |Karan singh MPL Ramathpur 9849441956 17:30pm |walk in 70623
12 03.05.2024 |Srinivas NGH Uppal 9247199190 11:00am |Walk in 70612
13 03.05.2024 |Karthik NGH L.B nagar 9550701353 12:50pm|Walk in 70613
14 03.05.2024 |Nandini NGH Singapur township 8328336211 4:00pm |Walk in 70615
15 05.05.2024 [Mr. Shiva Kumar NE Bollarum, Hyderabad 8978699975 11:05|Walk in 70621
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Promotions Division - Weekly Report Prepared by: Prasad
Enquiry Report - List of hoardings Date: 6.May.24
From date: 29.Apr.24|To date: 5.May.24
S1. No.|Hoarding Size Hoarding Owner |Contact No  |Location Monthly Rent |Yearly Rent | Lease Start Date | Lease End Date |Project Name |Payment From Remarks
1/16x8 Vista Pochamma 2,000 Vista Vista Monthly Payment
Total 2,000
2|31x20 T. Lakshmi 9652520002 | Chakripuram 20,000 25.10.2022 31.12.2023  |SOV Modi Housing Pvt. Ltd Monthly Payment
3140x20 MCS Cherlapally 10,000 25.10.2022 31.12.2023  |SOR Modi Housing Pvt. Ltd Monthly Payment
Total 30,000
4(30x20 MCS Miryalguda 5,000 01.12.2016 31.12.2023 |AGH Modi Realty Miryalguda LLP Monthly Payment
Total 5,000
5|30x15 MCS Kowkur 12,000 01.08.2019 31.12.2023 |GHT Mehta & Modi Realty Kowkur LLP Monthly Payment
6|32X15 & 32X10 MCS Yapral 16,000 01.10.2021 31.12.2023 |GHT Mehta & Modi Realty Kowkur LLP Monthly Payment
7|11X6 MCS Shamirpet - SRO 5,000 01.07.2022 31.12.2023 |GHT Mehta & Modi Realty Kowkur LLP Monthly Payment
8|20x10 MCS Neredmet SRO 12,000 01.08.2022 31.12.2023 |GHT Mehta & Modi Realty Kowkur LLP Monthly Payment
9(35x20 Libra Bollarum 34,000 01.09.2023 31.03.2024 |GHT Mehta & Modi Realty Kowkur LLP Monthly Payment
10|3x6 Tivoli Secunderabad 17,000 01.08.2023 31.08.2024 |GHT Mehta & Modi Realty Kowkur LLP Monthly Payment
Total 96,000
11]30x20 MCS Karminagar 8,000 01.07.2020 31.12.2023 |BRGV Modi Realty GV LLP Monthly Payment
12]32.4x8 MCS GV bypass 8,000 20-11-2020 31.12.2023 |BRGV Modi Realty GV LLP Monthly Payment
13|27x4 MCS Peddapally -SRO 8,000 03.12.2022 31.12.2023 |BRGV Modi Realty GV LLP Monthly Payment
14|30x25 - 2 nos Bhavani Ads 9391166777 | Thurkapally 33,000 01.01.2021 31.12.2023 |BRGV Modi Realty GV LLP Monthly Payment
15/30X16 - 2nos MCS Siricilla 16,000 15.07.2023 31.12.2023 |BRGV Modi Realty GV LLP Monthly Payment
16|30X15 MCS Turkapally village 12,000 01.08.2022 31.12.2023 |BRGV Modi Realty GV LLP Monthly Payment
17|3x6 Tivoli Secunderabad 17,000 01.08.2023 31.08.2024 |BRGV Modi Realty GV LLP Monthly Payment
Total 102,000
18|8XS5, 25X5, 8X4 Tooh Media Jodimetla 11,000 24.07.2021 31.12.2023 |NGH Modi Realty Pocharam LLP Monthly Payment
19|25x25 back to back  |Naveen Arts Rampally 7,500 15.07.2021 31.12.2023 |NGH Modi Realty Pocharam LLP Monthly Payment
20|40x25 back to back  |Bhavani Ads 9391166777 |Yannnampet 22,000 15.07.2021 31.12.2023 |NGH Modi Realty Pocharam LLP Monthly Payment
21|28X14 & 4X14 MCS Jodimetla 16,000 25.09.2021 31.12.2023 |NGH Modi Realty Pocharam LLP Monthly Payment
22|30x8 MCS Narapally - SRO 8,000 15.10.2022 31.12.2023 |NGH Modi Realty Pocharam LLP Monthly Payment
23|20x15 Tooh Media Jodimetla Unipoll 23,000 01.03.2023 31.12.2023 |NGH Modi Realty Pocharam LLP Monthly Payment
24|17 AT MCS Bhongiri 16,000 01.06.2023 31.12.2023 |NGH Modi Realty Pocharam LLP Monthly Payment
Total 103,500
25|25x25 Naveen Arts Rampally 7,500 12.04.2021 31.12.2023 |NE Nilgiri Estates Monthly Payment
26|40x25 Bhavani Ads 9391166777" |Yamnampet 22,000 22-08-2020 31.12.2023 |NE Nilgiri Estates Monthly Payment
Total 29,500
27|24x10 MCS BNC 12,000 01.11.2023 01.11.2024 |MPL Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. Monthly Payment
Grand Total 3,80,000




Tele caller — weekly report.

Prepared by Megamala Date 06-05-2024

From date 29-05-2024 To date 04-05-2024

Data source Dead Leads

S1 Project No. of calls Not interested Probably Interested

no. made interested

1. BRGV 262 259 03 Nil

2.

3.

4.

5.

Total:

List of interested customers.

SI. Project Cust Id Name Mobile Remarks

no.

6. SOV 69905 P. Venkat 9160522822 Interested in
SOV Suresh
sir kindly
share the
information
and follow up

7. BRGV 69902 Narasimha Reddy 9885278200 Interested in
BRGV
Nagarjuna sir
kindly share
the
information
and follow up

8. BRGV 69888 MC Vijay Kumar 9866067488 Interested in
BRGV
Nagarjuna sir
kindly share
the
information
and follow up

0.

10.

11.

12.

List of probably interested customers.

SI. Project Cust Id Name Mobile Remarks

no.

13.

14.
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Tele caller — weekly report.

Prepared by

Naveena.V

Date

06-05-2024

From date

29-04-2024

To date

05-05-2024

Data source

SCRlys data

S1 Project

=
e

No. of calls
made

Not interested

Probably
interested

Interested

GMR

127

126

01

nil

Sl RS Nl el Il e

9

10.

11.

Total:

127

List of interested customers.

SI. Project
no.

Cust Id

Name

Mobile

Remarks

12. nil

nil

nil

nil

nil

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

List of probably interested customers.

SI. Project
no.

Cust Id

Name

Mobile

Remarks

22. GMR

58174

S.Senthil Kumar

8056025195

Interested in
GMR project.
Sent details.

23.
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Tele caller — weekly report.

Prepared by

R Rani

Date

06-05-2024

From date

29-04-2024

To date

05-05-2024

Data source

GHT (Dead Leads)

S1 Project

=
e

No. of calls
made

Not interested

Probably
interested

Interested

MPL

272

02

XN B =

9

10.

11.

Total:

List of interested customers.

S1. Project
no.

Cust Id

Name

Mobile

Remarks

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

List of probably interested customers.

SI. Project
no.

Cust Id

Name

Mobile

Remarks

22. | GHT

39082

AYU
PARMAR

9891864634

Call back later,
Details shared
through
whatapp.

23. | GHT

38835

Aijazuddin

9700040584

Call back later,
Details shared
through
whatapp.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.
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Tele caller — weekly report.

Prepared by Ragapriya Date 06-05-2024
SFrom date 29-04-2024 To date 05-05-2024
Data source MPL Leads
S1 Project No. of calls Not interested | Probably Interested
no. made interested
1. NGH 180 175 02 03
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11. Total:
List of interested customers.
S1. Project Cust Id Name Mobile Remarks
no.
12. | NGH Ravikanth Looking for
10866 Reddy Kandula 9948064006 Ibhk ﬂft.
13. | NGH Pratap Sekhar Looking for
9512 Puhan 9437615586 Ibhk flat.
14. | NGH , . Looking for
9438 | Harish Rishi 9177626936 Ybhk and 3bhk.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
List of probably interested customers.
SI. Project Cust Id Name Mobile Remarks
no.
22. Looking 3bhk
NGH 9058 | Sri Vathsa 9950113330 | flat for
investment.
23. Mallesh Sai Looking 3bhk
NGH 9044 Kkumar 9985641410 flat. &
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
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Tele caller — weekly report.

Prepared by Vasundhara Date 06-05-2024

From date 29-04-2024 To date 05-05-2024

Data source ESR DATA leads

SI no. No. of Not interested | Probably Interested

Project | calls interested
made

1. SOV | 214 212 02 0

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

0.

10.

11. Total: | 214 212 02 0

List of interested customers.

SI. no. Project | Cust Id | Name Mobile Remarks

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

List of probably interested customers.

Sl. no. Project | Cust Id | Name Mobile Remarks

22. SOV | 77602 Mr. Sudershan | 8179161512 Interested in SOV.
Mr. Suresh to share
the information and
follow up

23. SOV | 77610 Mr. Ravi Kiran | 7013281399 Interested in SOV.
Mr. Suresh to share
the information and
follow up

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.
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Prepared By: |Prudvi Raj
Date: 07.05.2024
Topic: IVR smartflo campaign

Total leads|No of answeredNot answeredBusy Failed |DND Interested
Feed back
GHT 1000 472 433 30 65 0 N.A
Referral
GHT 60 36 24 0 0 0 N.A
GMR 278 90 115 0 7 0 N.A
MPL 181 99 139 2 9 0 N.A
Customer not able to reach through call
NE 8 3 5 0 0 0 N.A
AGH 20 6 9 0 5 0 N.A
SOV 27 12 12 1 2 0 N.A
GHT 9 4 3 0 2 0 N.A
NGH 15 8 7 0 0 0 N.A
BRGV 13 8 5 0 0 0 N.A
GMR 18 5 12 0 1 0 N.A
MPL 20 7 12 0 1 0 N.A
Customer not able to reach site
NE 9 2 7 0 0 0 N.A
AGH 9 5 3 1 0 0 N.A
MPL 11 3 6 2 0 0 N.A
GMR 11 6 5 0 0 0 N.A
SOV 17 4 9 0 4 0 N.A
GHT 11 5 2 0 4 0 N.A
BRGV 9 4 5 0 0 0 N.A
NGH 9 9 0 0 0 0 N.A




Agents Meeting Report

Prepared by: Anand Netha

Prepared date: 06/05/2024

SL No |Name Contact no  |Email Id Address Project Remarks

Telangana Head, Remax - Had Meeting with Anand Mehta Sir,

1 Mr.Subrat Choudary 8978444744 |subrat@remax.co.in Paradise Ngh Interested to Promote Our Projects
Had 3 Rounds of Discussion, Planning to Promote NGH for

2 Aatif 8019325888 |aatif @propbutnsell.com Begumpet NGH Exclusive Marketing Tie Up,
Dsa for hdfc Banks, Planning to Visit Our Projects and Sign

3 Sunder 9000000185  [Sunder@housingandloan.com [Abids All Projects up for CP Shortly
Team of Subrat, Visited GHT, SOV, NE & NGH on

4 Buchi Reddy 9848629829 AS Rao Nagar|[NGH, SOV,NE [03/05/2024 along with Team of 4 People

5 Madhu Babu 9849098842 |mbpoojala@gmail.com Uppal Sov, Ngh, Gmr _|Signed as Channel Partner, Already Visited Gmr, Very Positive
Team of Subrat, Visited GHT, SOV, NE & NGH on

6 Harikanth Reddy 9603530504 Paradise NGH, SOV,NE |03/05/2024 along with Team of 4 People

7 Burra Sridevi 9441382906 |burra@gmail.com Pocharum NGH Interested to Promote NGH, Will also Sign up this Weekend
Realtor from Begumpet, Wants to Sign up, Planning to Meet

8 Eshwari Sahani 9246580300 Begumpet All Projects Visit Our Projects Shortlt

9 Amar Srinivasulu 9849784379 |propharvest@gmail.com Gachibowli | All Projects Interested to Promote Our Projects, Details Shared

10 Vijit Unnkat 8712156228 |captainscapital 100 @ gmail.com | Yapral GHT, SOV Active Channel Partner, Referred 1 Customer to GHT

11 Maddela Ramesh 8247480427 LB Nagar NGH, SOV,NE |Interested to Promote Our Projects, Details Shared

12 Usha Rani Venati 9391001134  |bhaskervenati @ gmail.com AS Rao Nagar|GHT, SOV CP form Signed, Also Referred 1 Customer to NE & SOV

13 Deepak Verma 8019325888 |deepak @propbuynsell.com Begumpet NGH CEO Prop BuynSell, Also Had Meeting with Anand Mehta Sir
HRA Member, Discussed also Planning to Identify good

14 |Mallikarjun Reddy 9000129130 [Mallikarkunreddyhra @ gmail.co[Panjagutta All Projects Agents from East & North Hyderabad from HRA,
Very Positive,He Said will Discuss with their Team and get

15 Ramaraju 9700048889 Jubilee Hills | All Projects back,

16 Anjan Kumar 9666444394  |anjan69969 @ gmail.com Kapra GHT, SOV Interested to Sign up Shortly for GHT, SOV, NE

17 Mohd Ismail 8801068439 |ismails974 @ gmail.com Nagarum MPL, Gmr, VistaInterested to Sign up for AGH
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PLOTS PURCHASE Re-sale Plots
development sites and unable to
locate plots and F.T.L plots, Agriculture
lands. We locate demark and
purchase without originals, sale
deeds, documents purchased by C.C.
copy in and Telangana districts. so
please contact us.” Ph:9949922669. :
(S/2324/1C00255) :

Adobe Scan 2024 (1)

HMDA Medipally D-Mar:
beside 60, 120 Sq.Y (2) ECIL-
Nagaram- Netaji nagar 200,
100 Sq.Y. G+1 Ready to
Construction. Ph: 9985191111.

Adobe Scan 2024 (25)

§HMDA &RERA approved open villa
plots with all developments very near
to NH 65. LB nagar to on'y KM
contact: 9063576899/ 77939561139

i (HYMM/2324/C10139)

Adobe Scan 2024 (5)

«FLATS AND Plots For Sale n :

Purchase from Neredmet to Ghatkesar !
; if any intrested Contact- 9666444394 |
i (HYMM/2324/C09876) |

Adobe Scan 2024 (6)

¢uoy HMDA i Np  Mahesweram, Isnapur
TCS, Wonderla & seqsg IS0 - 1°h0 fhee.
860Fox 3¢S BNoX DTCP ' yapul. F1agatil Naga
S90S ey @ 15 Lac,
emgo§ &*S. Ph: 9603444402

Adobe Scan 2024 (10) Adobe Scan 2024 (11)

i PLOTS PURCHASE Re-sale Plots
: development sites and unabls to locate

KUKATPALLY, Pragathi

lagar 2.3 BHH 51 . f:""‘ i plots and FTL plots, Agnculture lands
*”bk‘ ks ‘ Sip : Wp{oca!edemarkandpucnasewnnou
s diad . 11 0rr i originals, sale deeds. documents
EX1t 5, Lux I 7sq i purchased by CC. copy .in and
¥ds Rs.1 20 e 247 : Telangana districts so please contact

ious. Ph:9949922569 (S.2324 1C00255)

Adobe Scan 2024 (15) Adobe Scan 2024 (16)

«Kothapet Vijayapuri mm.»x Madipally D-\

Colony, 3BHK East/ West/

North Face Luxury Flats

Sale. Ready to Occupy. e
Cont: 9797979068 | T

Adobe Scan 2024 (20) Adobe Scan 2024 (21)

» WANTED, HMDA Appro.ed Plots 200
to 2000 sqyards in Nallagandia,
Gopanapally, Tellapur. Kollur, Velimela
Mokila, Shankarpally, &surrounding
area Call.9848681178, 9182803103
(HYHA/2324/C04572)

Adobe Scan 2024 (2)

YKOTHAPET, VIJAYAPURI
; BHK EasV West North Face Luxury
1 Flats Sale. Ready 1o Oceupy. Contact
1 977979068 (HYMM/2324/ 10058)

Adobe Scan 2024 (7)

'a‘»wsdo, BolHEet &
PESKE  Soodwos® HMDA,
DTCP, &85 2@ 28096
e & drSow

© 9666989846, 7

@ £
lgj/\ ux

31603186

w

a
®

Adobe Scan 2024 (12)

o iMDA v&HEHA approved open villa
plots with all developments very near
to NH 65. LB nagar to only 35 KM
contact: 9063576839/ 7793961139
(HYMM/2324/C10139)

Adobe Scan 2024 (17)

Kollur- Kradhanur, HMDA

approved
near 1o

s

Adobe Scan 2024 (22)

{BWEST

Colony, 3

s MARREDPALLY, East

i Marredpally ang Mabondra Hills 2, 3
and more bedrooms F
Independent h

ses for r
124 (HYMM2224.C

939409¢

Adobe Scan 2024 (3)

0

Adobe Scan 2024 (8)

> Do 2A0s® 100 10 500 Sk
| G#1 a0 Shops, 2&3BHK
£6H/ wdved & 3
FEDYred. B ¥ oF
7 |

5 O

Adobe Scan 2024 (13)

o iMDA v&HEHA approved open villa
plots with all developments very near
to NH 65. LB nagar to only 35 KM
contact: 9063576839/ 7793961139
(HYMM/2324/C10139)

Adobe Scan 2024 (18)

wdwy HMDA ey Mo
TCS, Wondetla & ¥oqg
Aol Ipd Ddok DTCP

5 & 15 Lac

9603444402,

Adobe Scan 2024 (23)

HIG ¥y shadnagar,
X . well developed
50 acres layout plots, “for sale
Ph-QaRA333244 (HYMM 2324 C10188)

Adobe Scan 2024 (4)
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|S.No News Paper Date of publish Name Mobile no |
1 Eenadu 03.05.2024 Bhavani sankar 7729937415
2 Eenadu 03.05.2024 Upendhar Reddy 9985191111
3 Eenadu 03.05.2024 Rama Rao 8919129676
4 Eenadu 03.05.2024 Ramesh Sagar 9603444402
5 Eenadu 03.05.2024 Mallesh Yadav 9949475797
6 Eenadu 03.05.2024 Karthik 9959268912
7 Eenadu 04.05.2024 Ashok 7095321128
8 Eenadu 04.05.2024 Upendhar Reddy 9985191111
9 Eenadu 04.05.2024 Bhavani sankar 7729937415
10 Eenadu 04.05.2024 Pavan.S 9797979068
11 Deccan Chronicle 04.05.2024 Shiva 9949922669
12 Deccan Chronicle 04.05.2024 Samba shiva sharma 9063576899
13 TOI 04.05.2024 Rama Rao 8919129676
14 TOI 04.05.2024 Srikanth 7416613247
15 Eenadu 05.05.2024 Pavan.S 9797979068
16 Eenadu 05.05.2024 Upendhar Reddy 9985191111
17 Eenadu 05.05.2024 Ramesh Sagar 9603444402
18 Eenadu 05.05.2024 Ashok 7095321128
19 Eenadu 05.05.2024 Bhavani sankar 7729937415
20 Eenadu 05.05.2024 Narsa Reddy C 9949168904
21 Eenadu 05.05.2024 Mallesh 9666989846
22 Eenadu 05.05.2024 P.Mallikarjunarao 8074755943
23 Deccan Chronicle 05.05.2024 Pavan.S 9797979068
24 Decan Chronicle 05.05.2024 Anjan kumar 9666444394
25 Decan Chronicle 05.05.2024 Mahesh Raju 9989333244
26 Deccan Chronicle 05.05.2024 Samba shiva sharma 9063576899
27 Deccan Chronicle 05.05.2024 Shiva 9949922669
28 Deccan Chronicle 05.05.2024 Varma 9848681178
29 Deccan Chronicle 05.05.2024 M.Nabi 9394098924



